## GOVERNMENT OF NAGALAND DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE NAGALAND: KOHIMA.

NO.DHFW-3/VACANCIES/DRV/DTE/19-20

Dated, Kohima, the

June 2025.

## **ADVERTISEMENT**

In pursuance of the Government of Nagaland, Department of Health & Family Welfare approval letter No. HFW(A)-12/81/2019/200 Dated Kohima, the 9<sup>th</sup> May 2025, Applications are hereby invited amongst the eligible candidates for filling up the under mentioned Driver posts as shown below under the Department of Health & Family Welfare, Nagaland. This is in compliance of the P&AR U.O.NO 1513 dated 25-03-2025 and concurrence of the Finance Department Vide RFC/ESTT.NO.35/27 dated 30-04-2025.

Sl. No	Designation	Pay Matrix Level	No. of Posts	Eligibility Criteria
1	Driver	Level - 3	10	<ul> <li>a. Driving Licence.</li> <li>b. Class VII (Passed).</li> <li>c. Birth Certificate.</li> <li>d. Open for all indigenous inhabitants of Nagaland. (Certificate to be enclosed)</li> <li>e. ST/BT Certificate.</li> <li>f. 2 (two) Passport size photos.</li> </ul>

- 1. The minimum age of candidate shall not be less than 21 years and not more than 37 years of age as on or before 01.06.2025. The relaxation of upper age limit will be as per P&AR Department Office Memorandum Vide Order No.AR/GEN-6/7/2024/A/601 Dated Kohima, the 15<sup>th</sup> October 2024.
- 2. The reservation of seats shall be as per the existing policy of the State Government as notified by P&AR Department Nagaland.
- 3. Application Forms will be issued w.e.f 17.06.2025 during office hour at Directorate of Health & Family Welfare (Room No. 310) at the cost of Rs. 300/- (Three hundred only)
- 4. Last date of submission of forms along with the Documents will be on 05.07.2025.
- 5. List of rejected application will be pasted in the office Notice Board.
- 6. Issue of Admit Card w.e.f 14.07.2025 upto 19.07.2025.
- 7. Driving test will be conducted on 29.07.2025 from 10:00 AM at Directorate of Health & Family Welfare.

(DR. MERENINLA SENLEM)

Director (HoD)
Directorate of Health & Family Welfare
Nagaland, Kohima